226 Cedar Street Sevierville, Tennessee 37862

Sevier County School System Link Disclaimer

Phone: (865) 453-4671

Fax: (865) 522-1497

The links disclaimer below should be included on any system associated website which includes links to pages outside the school system site.

The Sevier County School System (System) website contains links to sites outside our school system site ("External Sites"). The Sevier County School System makes every effort to check the validity of outgoing internet links, but is not responsible for any Internet content outside of this website. As a visitor to the System Website, you agree and acknowledge that the System:

- (i) Has provided these links to External Sites for your convenience only;
- (ii) Has no control over these External Sites;
- (iii) Is not responsible for the availability of these External Sites; and
- (iv) Does not endorse nor is responsible or liable for any content, advertisements, products, or other materials on or made available from these External Sites.

Further, you acknowledge and agree that the System shall not be responsible or liable, either directly or indirectly, for any error, damage or loss caused by or in connection with use of or reliance on any content, goods, or services available on or through these External Sites.